
2025 JR Drag Racing League Series 

The 2025 Championship E.T. Bracket Series will consist of ten (10) races. Participant’s Eight (8) best 
finishes will count toward the title.  

All dates and times are subject to change for any reason.  Please check https://www.lvms.com/tracks/strip/ 
for the most current schedules and information. 
January 26, 2025 Sunday JR race #1 8 a.m. - noon 
January 26, 2025 Sunday JR race #2 1 p.m. - 4 p.m. 
January 31, 2025 Friday Bracket Test n Tune 2 p.m. – 8 p.m. 
February 14, 2025 Friday Bracket Test n Tune 2 p.m. – 8 p.m. 
February 15, 2025 Saturday JR Race #3 8 a.m. – noon. 
February 16, 2025 Sunday JR Race #4 8 a.m. – noon 
February 28, 2025 Friday Bracket Test n Tune 2 a.m. – 8 p.m.  
March 21, 2025 Friday Open Test n Tune 3 p.m. – 9 p.m. 
March 22, 2025 Saturday JR Race #5 8 a.m. – noon. 
March 23, 2025 Sunday JR Race #6 8 a.m. – noon  
June 6, 2025 Friday Bracket Test n Tune 4 p.m.- 10 p.m. 
June 7, 2025 Saturday JR Race #7 8 a.m. – noon 
June 8, 2025 Sunday JR Race #8 8 a.m. – noon 
October 17, 2025 Friday Open Test n Tune 2 p.m. – 8 p.m. 
October 18, 2025 Saturday JR Race #9 8 a.m. – noon. (Wally race) 
October 19, 2025 Sunday JR Race #10 8 a.m. – noon.  

September 4-7 Division 7 JR Final (at LVMS) 

Member discounts will only be eligible for BRACKET Test n Tune events (per above schedule).  Open Test 
n Tune dates will be full price for all participants. 

RULES 

15-17 Years Old 15 and older 7.90 or Slower 

13-14 Years Old Ages 13-14 7.90 or Slower 

10-12 Years Old Ages 10-12 8.90 or Slower 

6-9 Years Old Ages 6-19 13.90 or Slower (6-7 yrs) 11.90 or Slower (8-9 yrs) 

6-9 class will be contested for the season if we have, 6 or more registered members in that class, if not it will
be combined with the 10-12 class

2025 PRICING 

E.T. Bracket Series 
Single Day Double 

JR Racer $40 $70 
Adult Crew: $15 $25 
Kids (13-17): $10 $15 
12 and Under: $Free 

https://www.lvms.com/tracks/strip/

